

QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING : 17 October 2016

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(SE16/165) - Engagements - Internal Product (DIBP)


Senator McAllister, Jenny (L&CA) written:

How many engagements occurred in the 2015-16 financial year, by:
a) Classification;
b) State or territory;
c) Ongoing staff; and
d) Non-ongoing staff.


Answer:

The Department of Immigration and Border Protection recruited 1772 ongoing and non-ongoing staff during the 2015–16 Financial Year.


a) A breakdown of the 1772 commencements by classification is provided in the table below

Classification Commencements

Border
Trainee/
Cadet

190

APS 1 – 2 222
APS 3 400
APS 4 273
APS 5 179
APS 6 225
EXEC 1 172
EXEC 2 72
SES  39
Total 1772


b) A breakdown of the 1772 commencements by state or territory is provided in the table below

State/
Territory Commencements

ACT 910
NT 38
NSW 303
QLD 91
SA 42
TAS 36
VIC 239
WA 113
Total 1772


c) During the 2015–16 Financial Year there were 1096 ongoing commencements.
d) During the 2015–16 Financial Year there were 676 non-ongoing

commencements.

